504600499 10/18/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4647211

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
APPOTRONICS LTD.			09/30/2017		
RECEIVING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ				
Name: APPOTRONICS CHINA CORPORATION					
Street Address:		4TH FLOOR, SZICC, NO.1089, CHAGUANG ROAD, XILI TOWN, NANSHAN DISTRICT			
City: SHENZHEN					
State/Country:	CHINA	CHINA			
Postal Code:	518055	518055			
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 1		13386657			
		13388057			
	•				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		(213)625-0691			
) the e-mail address first; if that is I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be			
		213-625-5076			
Email: yche		ychen@cyiplaw.com	en@cyiplaw.com		
•		YING CHEN CHEN YOSHIMURA L			
		108 W 2ND STREET			
		#514			
Address Line 4:		LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 9001	2		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		79592.0000	79592.0000		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		YING CHEN	YING CHEN		
SIGNATURE:		/Ying Chen/	/Ying Chen/		
DATE SIGNED:		10/18/2017	10/18/2017		
		•			
Fotal Attachments: 2					
Fotal Attachments: 2 source=2B_Assignmen source=2B_Assignmen	• ·	-			

ASSIGNMENT

Appotronics Ltd. ("Assignor"), a corporation organized under the laws of Cayman Island and having a principal place of business at 4th Floor, SZICC, NO. 1089, Chaguang Road, Xili Town, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, 518055, P. R. China, is the assignce of the entire right, title and interest in the following United State Patent Applications and United State Patents:

United State Patent Application No.	Corresponding United State Patent No.
US13/386,657	8,662,690
US13/388,057	9,222,643

by virtual of assignment.

Appotronics China Corporation ("Assignee"), a corporation organized under the laws of China and having a principal place of business at 4th Floor, SZICC, NO. 1089, Chaguang Road, Xili Town, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, S18055, P. R. China, desires to acquire Assignor's interest in the above listed U.S. patents and patent applications.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. patents and patent applications, and all patents and patent applications in the United States corresponding thereto or based thereon. This Assignment is binding upon Assignor, its successors and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee and his successors and assigns.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said applications or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest. Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed any agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 043898 FRAME: 0069

Assignor hereby appoints the persons associated with Patent and Trademark Office Customer Number 53720 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Appotronics Ltd., Assignor

Date: 2017-9-40

By: Yi Li Chief Technology Officer

PATENT REEL: 043898 FRAME: 0070

RECORDED: 10/18/2017